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CIRCUIT CLERK = Must account for éertain feec;
fees for jury seript and for opening
and closing court,

November 1, 1935 1
n
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Honorable Forrecat Smith

Clreult Clerk and Lkxeofficleo Hecorder
utnam County

Unionville, “!ssourl

Pear Sir:

We heve your request of 0Ootober 30,
1035 for en oninion as follows:

"Sectlon 8766, HKevised Statutes
of 1929 provide that the Circult
Clerk shall recelve §1.50 as
compensation for his services
at each term of Court for ise

sulng Jury seript.

"I also have a ruling from your

of 'ice that the Clerk shsll ree
celve .30 each for the order,
opening snd closing Courte

"ig the Clerk entltled to these
fees sbove his regular salary

or should I eollect them and pay
them over to the Gount; Trensurer
in his report of fees?

e refer you to Section 11736, Laws
Ho. 1933, pe 360:

"The aggregate smount of fees
that any elerk of the Circult
Court under “rticles £ and 3 of
this Chapter shall be allowed
to retaln for sny one year'a ser-



#2 « Honorable Forrest Smith

vice shsll not in sny cease ex-
ceed the amount herelnafter set
oute & * & provided, that in
sny county wherein the elerk of
the Circult Court 1s ex-officlo
recordcer of deeds, sanld offlices
shall be conaldered as one for

the purpose of thls sectlon; pro=
vided, further, thest clerks of

the Circult Court shall be allowed
to retain, in sdcdltion to the fees
ellowed under this sectlion, all
feea sarned by them In cases of
change of venue from other counties; # "

Sectlion 13, Article IX of the Constitue
tion of 4! ssouri, relating to fees of county and
other officers, provides:

"The fees of no executive or
minlsterial officer of any county
or municipality, exclusive of the
saleries achnlly paid to his
neceasaery doruties, shall execeed
the sum of ten thousand dollars
for any one year., Lvery such ofe
ficer shsllmake return, quarterly,
to the county court of sll fees
by him received, snd of the sslaries
by him actunlly peié to his deputles
or anssistants, stating the ceme In
detasll, end verifying the seme by
his affidavit; and for any state-
ment or omlission in such return,
contrary to truth, such officer
shall be liadble to the penalties
of willful and corrupt perjury.”

The above mandate of the Constitution
is carrled out by Sfeetion 112810, R, 8. Wo.
1929, wherein 1t 1s made the cduty eof,

"Lvery clerk of a court of record
in every county in this state shall
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maeke return cuarterly to the
county court of all fees by him
recolived to dnte of return, from
whom received and for whet sere
vices, » = ¥

The fees provided for in Section 8766,
Re &4 Hoe 1929, wherein the circult clerk is
paid $1.50 a= compensation for issuilng jury
seript, snd the {30 fee allowed the clerk
for opening end cloaigg court, are fecs that
are earned virtue the office of eclerk,
end under both the Constitution and statutory
provisions sbove c¢ltei, must be sccounted for
in the returns made to the county court,.

It 1s, therefore, the opinlion of this
department that both the above mamed fees must
be ineluded In the eireult elerk's return, sand
the seame mccounted for as other fees of the of=

Tices
Yours very trmuly,
FRAEELIR Fe REAGAR
Asslatant Attorney Uenersl
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